

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 102 of 2025**

-----

Usha Devi	-----	... .. <b>Petitioner</b>
	<b>Versus</b>	
Dharmendra Nonia		... .. <b>Opp. Party</b>

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

-----

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Ramchander Sahu, Advocate
For the Opp. Party	:	Md. Islam Khan, Advocate
		Md. Razaullah Ansari, Advocate

-----

**Order No. 03/ Dated: 04<sup>th</sup> February, 2026**

Learned counsel for the Opp. Party prays for two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

2. Prayer is allowed.
3. List this case on 19<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**

**04.02.2026**  
*Basant*  
*Uploaded on 05/02/2026*