

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 102 of 2025

.....

Usha Devi ... Petitioner

Versus

Dharmendra Nonia Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Om Prakash Singh, Advocate
For the Opp. Party : None.

.....

07/06.05.2026 Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. However, even today, none appears on behalf of the opposite party.

2. By way of last chance, put up this case on 17.06.2026 and till then, interim order dated 15.04.2026 passed by this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated. 06.05.2026
Kamlesh/